



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

12/05/2023

Version No.:

VI

John Lewis Stock Number	54681101
Name	Chocolate Lover
Ingredients	<p>Refuge Hot Chocolate Melts - Single Melt INGREDIENTS: DARK CHOCOLATE (67%) COCOA MASS, SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, EMULSIFIER: SOYA LECITHIN, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOURING. DARK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS: COCOA 54.5% MINIMUM. SUGAR (33%).</p> <p>Divine Milk Choc Caramel & Sea Salt Bar sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed milk powder, cocoa mass, caramel crisp10% (sugar, glucose syrup, butterfat(milk), salt), butterfat(milk), sea salt, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, vanilla</p> <p>Island Bakery Chocolate Gingers WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate*, Iron*, Niacin, Thiamin*), Dark Chocolate 26 % (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Sugar, Crystallised Stem Ginger 16% (Ginger, Sugar), Butter (MILK), Powdered Root Ginger 1.5 %, Invert Sugar Syrup, Sea Salt*, Raising Agent*: Ammonium Carbonate, *Non Organic, Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 50% min</p> <p>Divine Dark Choc Himalyan Sea Salt cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, rocksalt, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin</p> <p>Chocolate & Love Rich Dark Bar 80g Cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter*, whole cane sugar* and vanilla pods*. *Certified organic. Cocoa, sugar, vanilla: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100%</p> <p>Chocolate and Love Pomegranate 80g Cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter* pomegranate preparation* 9% (pomegranate*, apple juice concentrate*, rice flour*, thickener* [pectin*]), vanilla pods*. *Certified organic. Cocoa, sugar, vanilla: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 91%</p>

	Salted Caramel Mini Truffles Love Cocoa 50g Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, concentrated butter (MILK), cocoa powder, HAZELNUTS , dextrose, glucose syrup, natural flavouring mulled wine, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), sea salt, coating agent: gum arabic, natural vanilla flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Refuge Hot Chocolate Melts - Single Melt MAY CONTAIN MILK. MADE IN A KITCHEN WHERE CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, NUTS, MILK AND EGGS MAY BE PRESENT. Divine Milk Choc Caramel & Sea Salt Bar May contain cereals containing gluten, nuts Island Bakery Chocolate Gingers May Contain Nuts May Contain Peanuts May contain Nuts and Peanuts. Divine Dark Choc Himalyan Sea Salt May contain Milk, cereals containing gluten, nuts Chocolate and Love Rich Dark Bar 80g May contain milk, hazelnuts, almonds and peanuts Chocolate and Love Pomegranate 80g May contain milk, hazelnuts, almonds and peanuts.
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	Mixed items product, please refer to individual packaging
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Mixed items product, please refer to individual packaging
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Mixed items product, please refer to individual packaging
Energy (kJ/kcal)	
Fat	
Of which saturated	
Carbohydrate	
Of which sugars	
Fibre	
Protein	
Salt	

Alcoholic Strength	Mixed items product, please refer to individual packaging
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No